©August 2011 Littelfuse POWR-GARD Productswww.littelfuse.com
Fuseblock Datasheet
1
LF Series Class T Fuseblocks
Description
The new Littelfuse Class T fuse blocks offer many
advantages over previous generations. Particular value is
the space savings these new blocks provide.

a
il
m
o
u
n
t COVer
ordering
number*
BASE
System
Number
Poles TERMINAL Suffix
1 2 3 Box Lug Pressure
Plate Screw
30 LFT30030 1 2 3 C — —
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
CU
-A
L
So
lid
/S
tra
nd
ed
125°C •
LFT30030FBC
60 LFT30060 1 2 3 C
— —
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG LFT30060FBC
13.6 N-m (120 in-lbs) 2/0-6 AWG
130°C —
100 LFT30100 1 — 3 CS
— — 4.5 N-m (40 in-lbs) 8 AWG
LFT30100FBC4.0 N-m (35 in-lbs) 10-14 AWG
200 LFT30200 1 — 3 CS — — 31.1 N-m (275in-lb) 250 kcmil-6 —
400 LFT30400 1 — 3 CS — — (2) 31.1 N-m (275in-lb) 250 kcmil-6 —
600 LFT30600 1 — 3 CS — — (2) 42.4 N-m (375in-lb) 500 kcmil-6 —
Ordering Information (Class T 600 V)
A
m
p

5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
 2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
CU
-A
L
So
lid
/S
tra
nd
ed
125°C •
LFT60030FBC
60 LFT60060 1 2 3 C — —
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
LFT60060FBC
100 LFT60100 1 — 3 CS — —
13.6 N-m (120 in-lbs) 2/0-6 AWG
130°C —
LT60100FBC
4.0 N-m (40 in-lbs) 8 AWG
4.0 N-m (35 in-lbs) 10-14 AWG
LT60200FBC
200 LFT60200 1 — 3 CS — — 31.1 N-m (275in-lb) 250 kcmil-6
400 LFT60400 1 — 3 CS — — (2) 31.1 N-m (275in-lb) 250 kcmil-6 LT60400FBC
600 LFT60600 1 — 3 CS — — (2) 42.4 N-m (375in-lb) 500 kcmil-6 LT60600FBC
**
*Covers sold individually. One cover needed for each pole.
**Wire Type for Pressure Plate and Screw Terminal is CU only
*Covers sold individually. One cover needed for each pole.